



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## <u>Abstract</u>

Fisheries & Ports Department-Establishing an Oceanarium & Marine Biological Museum at Kollam-Formation of a Selection Committee for scrutinizing and shortlisting the bidders for further stages of implementation procedures-Order Issued.

## FISHERIES & PORTS (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.208/2024/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-04-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.53/2024/F&P dated 27-01-2024.

2 Letter No.2248/D2/2019/KSCADC dated 06.03.2024 of Managing Director, Kerala State Coastal Area Development Corporation.

## <u>ORDER</u>

Administrative Sanction was accorded, as per Government Order read above, for the project "Pre Project Activities of Establishing an Oceanarium & Marine Biological Museum at Kollam District" for an amount of Rs.10 Crore under the H/A '4405-00-109-97 Oceanarium & Marine Biological Museum' and th e Kerala State Coastal Area Development Corporation(KSCADC) was designated as the nodal agency for the project implementation.

2. The Managing Director, Kerala State Coastal Area Development Corporation(KSCADC), as per letter read above, has requested for the formation of a committee tasked with scrutinizing and shortlisting the bidders for further stages of implementation procedures of the said project.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to constitute a selection committee tasked with scrutinizing and shortlisting the bidders for further stages of implementation procedures of the project 'Oceanarium & Marine Biological Museum at Kollam', as below:

| SI No. | Designation                                  | Role     |
|--------|--|----------|
| 1      | Principal Secretary, Department of Fisheries | Chairman |
| 2      | Director, Department of Fisheries            | Member   |
| 3      | Finance Officer, Fisheries Department .      | Member   |

| 4 | Representative, KUFOS       | Member   |
|---|-----------------------------|----------|
| 5 | Representative, CMFRI/CMLRE | Member   |
| 6 | Chief Engineer, KSCADC      | Member   |
| 7 | Managing Director, KSCADC   | Convenor |

(By order of the Governor) K S SRINIVAS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

The Principal Secretary, Fisheries Department

The Director of Fisheries, Thiruvananthapuram

The Managing Director, KSCADC, Thiruvananthapuram

The Chief Engineer, KSCADC, Thiruvananthapuram

The Registrar, Kerala University of Fisheries & Ocean Studies, Kochi

The Finance Officer, Department of Fisheries, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Thiruvananthapuram

The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram

Finance Department(vide No.2557954/WCD-2/285/2023-FIN dated 03.04.2024)

Information and Public Relations Department Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer